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t [RURAL LIFE INSURANCE SCHEME

153. SHrRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the answer given to Un-starred Question No. 141 in th, Rajya Sabha on the 28th March, 1962 and state the reasons for which Rural Life Insurance Scheme through Pan-chayats has not been started in any other State except Rajasthan although consultations with the State Governments relating to this matter have been going on since 26th December,
1960?]
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t{{THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARIJI R. DESAI): The Rural Life Insurance Scheme through Pan-chayats has been accepted in principle by most of the States.
However, discussion on the detailed working of the Scheme is still in progress mainly because legislation to set up Panchayats has just been passed or is on the anvil in some States.
It is difficult to make much progress until the Panchayats and Panchayat Samitis have started functioning. The Life Insurance Corporation is, however, actively persuing the matter with the Stat, Governments and will do its best to implement the Scheme as soon as possible.]
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t [HINDI AS MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION IN
DELHI UNIVERSITY

154. SHri B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to answer given to Unstarred Question No. 6 in the Rajya Sabha on the 13th March, 1962 and state:

(a) by when the University of Delhi is likely to implement the scheme for gradual introduction of Hindi as medium of instruction and examination which was drawn up by th, University in October, 1955; and

(b) whether Government have made any request to the University in this connection']
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*HTHE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (Dr. K.
L. SHRIMALI): (a) As a first step towards the change over to the introduction of Hindi as medium of instruction and examination, the University of Delhi has moved its Academic Council to permit the Colleges, which wish to do so, to use Hindi as the medium of instruction at the B.A. (Pass) level in History, Economics and Political Science from the next

t[ ] English translation.
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academic year (1962-63). These Colleges will have provision for teaching these subjects in English also.

(b) No, Sir. The Delhi Univer ity has, however, referred the above proposal to the University ~ Grants ~ Commission for consideration. ]

COLLECTIONS OF INCOME-TAX

155. SHRI NIRANJAN SINGH: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state the collections of Income-tax in the cities of Bombay, Calcutta, Madras, Delhi, New Delhi, Kanpur, Ahamedabad, Madura,
Nagpur and Cuttack, for the last three years?

THE MINISTER oOF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI R. DESAI) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as early as possible.
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OFFICIAL LANGUAGE (LEGISLATIVE)
COMMISSION

156. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state the work which has so far been done by the Official Language (Legislative) Commission and what work is being done by it at present?]

fafa warem & gowat (= w70
oRo gweadra) @ wrsraray (faurt
TTTRT 7 AT 32 FFEar & 999 9reT
F1 aar 39 Afgar ¥ qré e At fafa qeaedy qfeamamgt &1 mEREEl #Y

